## **EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS**

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same private priva	vacy protections found	in this DPA b	oetween it an	d Nashua Scl	nool Distric	ct
("Originating LEA") which is	dated GJR	, to an	y other LEA	("Subscribing	g LEA") wh	no accepts
this General Offer of Privacy <sup>-</sup>	Terms ("General Offer")	through its s	ignature belo	w. This Gene	ral Offer sh	nall extend
only to privacy protections, a	nd Provider's signature	shall not nec	essarily bind I	Provider to o	ther terms	, such as
price, term, or schedule of se	rvices, or to any other p	rovision not	addressed in	this DPA. The	Provider a	and the
Subscribing LEA may also agre	ee to change the data p	rovided by Si	ubscribing LEA	A to the Provi	der to suit	the
unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material						
change in the applicable priva	ıcy statutes; (2) a materi	al change in tl	he services an	d products lis	sted in the	originating
Service Agreement; or three			•			
Subscribing LEAs should s	end the signed <u>Exhi</u>	bit "E" to	Provider at	the follow	ing <b>email</b>	address:
				<u>_</u> ·		
Jostens, Inc.						
BY: Tammy Whitaker		Jan 4, 2024 Date:				
-	taker		SVP &	GM Yearhool	×	
Printed Name:Tammy WhitakerTitle/Position:						
2. Subscribing LEA						

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Nashua School District and the Provider. \*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

By: Kathleen Carney Date: 2024-09-25 Printed Name: Kathleen Carney Title: Superintendent

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Herkimer Central School District DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Richard Mathy

Title: Data Protection Officer

Address: 801 W German St, Herkimer, NY 13350

Phone:

Email: rmathy@herkimercsd.org

District Policy URL: <a href="https://sdpc.a4l.org/ny\_dp\_bor\_url.php?districtID=12567">https://sdpc.a4l.org/ny\_dp\_bor\_url.php?districtID=12567</a>

Bill of Rights URL: <a href="https://sdpc.a4l.org/ny\_dp\_bor\_url.php?districtID=12567">https://sdpc.a4l.org/ny\_dp\_bor\_url.php?districtID=12567</a>